Wood
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
dao
do
do
do
do
do

do

Grantees

ABCDEFGH IJ KL MN O POQRSTUVWXYZ : Grantors ’ Book  Pnge . lnl;:tir':ﬁx?efm
RL Myerheoffer M J & wife | 2 61 B & S
(Mrs') Heirs Austin Heirs 2 405 Partition
Sarah (Mrs) Dillard Johmn & wife 3 72 B&S
Thomas' Heirs Young David S Comr 3 141 B & S
Geo M & wife vs Davis Braxton's ZIxors a3y 8 375 Decree
J? Tr Messerly John 11 308 D of Tr
William N Grattan Geo G Comr 14 287 B & S
‘Mery A Herring George & wife &e¢ 17 481 Joint Deed
Elizebeth R M's Tr Jolm I In Trust Sellers Ilizateth 19 2 Deed
Mary Jane ' Wood Delilah 24 436 B &S
William Wood Delilah 26 74 B & S
Mary A Hupp Matilde & by Atty 25 290 B & S
John I Coffman A E & wife 3l 517 B & S
George N Hilbert Zachariah &c 32 162 B &S
& Belle F Roller WW Comxr 34 113 B & S
&c Mary Abbtott Ironm Co The 36 176 B & S

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. ~ Grantees.

- #*
GIVEN NAMES GIVEN NAMHKS GIVEN NAMES

Recordation

Feb
Sep
Dec
Feb
Jan
Dec
Aug
Apr
Max
May
Aug
Oct
Dec
Jan

Dee

Yay

Date of

6
2
24
5
15
2
20
19
7
22
1
20
1
16
5

15

1867

e e .

1867
1867 -

1868
1872
1874
1877
1880
1881
1884
1884
1884
1887
1888
1888

1889



Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.
Grantees ABCDEFGH I KL M N O PORSTUVW™ X Y 2 Granto;é Book  Page Lot Remdarion
Wood Jos N Swank J P & wife 37 238 B &S Apr 17 1890
do &e R C Grottoes Company The & 42 381 B &S Dec 24 1891
do Elizabeth Soures S P & wife 46 236 B &S Apr 11 1893
do vMary B (Mrs) VWood William N 47 234 B & S Sep 14 1893
do Samuel A Stephenson J B Comr 51 341 B& S Feb 25 1895
do - Samuel A Rhodes James W & wife b2 443 3B & S Jul 18 1895
do Henry J Miller Isaac's Exor &c 63 b22 B &S Feb 17 1896
do Samuel A Wood Wm N & wife 56 20 B & S Feb 15 1897
do Joseph Burkholder Jesse & wife 58 482 B &S Jun 20 1898
do Mary J Rhodes Preston & wife &e 58 493 B & S Jun 22 1898
do Mary Jane Sipe Geo E Spl Comxr 68 501 B & S Jun 24 1898
do Mary Jane Eastham Granville Comr 68 H02 B & S Jun 24 1898
do John Andes Bettie A &c 61 387 B &S | Aug 21 1899
do Joseph Swenk J P é wife 67 214 B & S Feb 17 1902
do John Andes Elizsbeth A &c 68 58 B & S May 26 1902
do Oscar L Dillerd W ﬁ'& wife 76 128 B & S Jun 17 1905
do Joseph Wyant James H & wife & 75 231 B &S Jul 17 19056
Louisa
do J Ward Tr Isenberg J M & wife 76 351 D of Tr Jan 23 1906
do J Ward Tr | Isenberg J M 76 262 D of Tr Jen 23 1906
do J Werd Tr @ Isenberg J M 76 354 D of Tr Jan 23 1906
do wvy Walton G W & wife 78 459 B & S Dec 5 1906

L ,(')



Grantees

Wood
do

(See Woods)

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

ABCDEFG I 1IKLUMNO  PoRSTUVWX Yz, Grantors (Book  Page Tl

. . S - - #t e -

John D @Gless John I 82 308 B & S
|

George Spitzer John S & wife 87 266 B & S
Charles C ,

Date of
Recordation

Mar 24 1908
Oct 21 1909



