

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Wood																	R L												Myerheoffer M J & wife	2	61	B & S	Feb 6 1867
do									(Mrs') Heirs																				Austin Heirs	2	405	Partition	Sep 2 1867
do																	Sarah (Mrs)												Dillard John & wife	3	72	B & S	Dec 24 1867
do																	Thomas' Heirs												Young David S Comr	3	141	B & S	Feb 5 1868
do	Geo M & wife																												vs Davis Braxton's Exors ad	8	375	Decree	Jan 15 1872
do									J P Tr																				Messerly John	11	308	D of Tr	Dec 2 1874
do																	William N												Grattan Geo G Comr	14	287	B & S	Aug 20 1877
do									Mary A																				Herring George & wife &c	17	481	Joint Deed	Apr 19 1880
do	Elizabeth R M's Tr								John I In Trust																				Sellers Elizabeth	19	2	Deed	Mar 7 1881
do									Mary Jane																				Wood Delilah	24	436	B & S	May 22 1884
do																	William												Wood Delilah	25	74	B & S	Aug 1 1884
do									Mary A																				Hupp Matilda &c by Atty	25	290	B & S	Oct 20 1884
do									John I																				Coffman A E & wife	31	517	B & S	Dec 1 1887
do	George N																												Hilbert Zachariah &c	32	162	B & S	Jan 16 1888
do	&c Belle F																												Roller W W Comr	34	113	B & S	Dec 5 1888
do	&c								Mary																				Abbott Iron Co The	35	175	B & S	May 15 1889

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

520

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation																		
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	W	X	Y	Z
Wood									Jos	N																	Swank J P & wife	37	238	B & S	Apr 17 1890
do	&c										R	C															Grottoes Company The &c	42	381	B & S	Dec 24 1891
do	Elizabeth																										Soures S P & wife	46	236	B & S	Apr 11 1893
do									Mary	E (Mrs)																	Wood William N	47	234	B & S	Sep 14 1893
do											Samuel	A															Stephenson J B Comr	51	341	B & S	Feb 25 1895
do											Samuel	A															Rhodes James W & wife	52	443	B & S	Jul 18 1895
do	Henry J																										Miller Isaac's Exor &c	53	522	B & S	Feb 17 1896
do											Samuel	A															Wood Wm N & wife	56	20	B & S	Feb 15 1897
do									Joseph																		Burkholder Jesse & wife	58	482	B & S	Jun 20 1898
do									Mary	J																	Rhodes Preston & wife &c	58	493	B & S	Jun 22 1898
do									Mary	Jane																	Sipe Geo E Spl Comr	58	501	B & S	Jun 24 1898
do									Mary	Jane																	Eastham Granville Comr	58	502	B & S	Jun 24 1898
do									John																		Andes Bettie A &c	61	387	B & S	Aug 21 1899
do									Joseph																		Swank J P & wife	67	214	B & S	Feb 17 1902
do									John																		Andes Elizabeth A &c	68	58	B & S	May 26 1902
do									Oscar	E																	Dillard W L & wife	75	128	B & S	Jun 17 1905
do									Joseph																		Wyant James H & wife &c	75	231	B & S	Jul 17 1905
do									Louisa																						
do									J	Ward	Tr																Isenberg J M & wife	76	351	D of Tr	Jan 23 1906
do									J	Ward	Tr																Isenberg J M	76	352	D of Tr	Jan 23 1906
do									J	Ward	Tr																Isenberg J M	76	354	D of Tr	Jan 23 1906
do																											Walton G W & wife	78	459	B & S	Dec 5 1906

